



We certify that the following products ranges: PYRAMIPACK; TUSIPACK; FRESHIPACK; TAKIPACK; LUXIFOOD; QUADRIPACK; FOOD K

Composed of : transparent antifog PET
Storage with the shelter from the sun and/or heat source

Comply with the European and French regulations applicable to them, in their version in force to date:

In terms of suitability for food contact, and in particular:	
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.	
- Commission regulation UE n° 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.	
- Commission regulation (EU) 2019/1338 of 8 August 2019 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.	
- Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/37 of 10 January 2019 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.	
- Commission regulation (EU) 2018/213 of 12 February 2018 on the use of bisphenol A in varnishes and coatings intended to come into contact with food and amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as regards the use of that substance in plastic food contact materials.	
- COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.	

In the field of environment in the design and manufacture of packaging, and in particular:	
- European parliament and council Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste	
- Directive (EU) 2018/852 of the European parliament and of the council of 30 May 2018 amending Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste	
- Decree 98-638, repealed by Decree 2007-1467 and reclassified in the regulatory part of the Environment Code: Articles R543-42 to R543-52	
- EN 13430:2004 Packaging - Requirements for packaging recoverable by material recycling	
- EN 13431:2004 Packaging - Requirements for packaging recoverable in the form of energy recovery, including specification of minimum inferior calorific value	

We declare that:

The material referred to above, under normal and foreseeable conditions of use, is suitable:

Contact with all types of food products

Surface Volume Ratio: Our products are intended for all type of food contact for which it is not possible to calculate the real contact surface for all applications. The ratio surface/volume used to determine compliance of the material or object is 6dm² per kg of food



Heavy metal content (Directive 94/62 EC) : **Based on declaration of suppliers**

The duration and temperature of contact with foodstuffs correspond to the conditions of the following global migration tests : (OM2)

Simulating	Duration of the migration	Migration temperature	Comments
Acetic Acid 3% (B)	10 days	40°C	
Ethanol 50% (D1)	10 days	40°C	
Vegetable Oil (D2)	10 days	40°C	

Test OM 2 covers also food contact conditions described for OM1 and OM3.

MG1	10 J at 20 ° C	Any contact with the state Frozen and refrigerated.
MG2	10 J at 40 ° c	Any long-term storage at room temperature or at a lower temperature, including heating at a maximum of 70 ° c for up to 2 hours or heating at a maximum of 100 ° c for up to 15 minutes.
MG3	2 hours at 70 ° c	Any condition including heating at a maximum of 70 ° c during Maximum of 2 hours or heating at a maximum of 100 ° c during Maximum 15 minutes, not followed by long-term storage at room temperature or refrigerated.
MG4	1 hour at 100 ° c	High temperature Applications for all Simulants To a maximum temperature of 100 ° c.
MG5	Either 2 h at 100 ° c or at the ebb temperature, i.e. 1 h at 121 ° c	High temperature Applications at a maximum temperature of 121 ° c

On the basis of the declarations of our suppliers and according to the manufactures, the material transparent antifog PET contain the following substances subject to restrictions:

Ref number	CAS No.	Substances :	LMS (mg/kg)
24910	100-21-0	teraphtalic acid	SML(T) = 7,5 mg/kg
16990 / 53650	107-21-1	ethyleneglycol	SML(T) = 30 mg/kg



13326 / 15760 / 47680	111-46-6	diethyleneglycol	SML(T) = 30 mg/kg
19150	121-91-5	isophthalic acid	SML(T) = 5 mg/kg
35760	1309-64-4	antimony trioxide	SML = 0,04 mg/kg expressed as antimony

On the basis of the declarations of our suppliers and according to the manufactures, the material **transparent antifog PET** Can contain the following dual-functionality additives:

No of without	CAS No.	Substances :

Concerned products :

Product	Range	Reference
COUVERCLE PY 125X125 ANTIBUEE	PYRAMIPACK	XCOVPY1212P
COUVERCLE PY 200X125 ANTIBUEE	PYRAMIPACK	XCOVPY1220P
COUVERCLE PY 170X170 ANTIBUEE	PYRAMIPACK	XCOVPY1717P
COUVERCLE PY 170X200 ANTIBUEE	PYRAMIPACK	XCOVPY1720P
COUVERCLE POT 1100/1500 LISSE	TUSIPACK	COVPOT1500C
COUVERCLE FR1200 EN PET	FRESHIPACK	XCOVFR1200
COUV FR900 RELAY EN PET	FRESHIPACK	XCOVFR900CREL
COUV SEMI FINI KIT CAR701N ET C	TAKIPACK	XCOVCAR700
COUV CAR900/1200 STANDARD RPET	TAKIPACK	XCOVCAR900
COUV CARPOT370 RPET ANTIBUÉE	TAKIPACK	XCOVCARPOT370
COUV CARPOT500 RPET ANTIBUÉE	TAKIPACK	XCOVCARPOT500
COUV CARPOT750 RPET ANTIBUÉE	TAKIPACK	XCOVCARPOT750



COV POTØ150 PR RECONDITIONNEMENT	TUSIPACK	XCOVPOT750C
COUV CAR300-750 PET ANTIBUÉE	TAKIPACK	XCOVCAR1313H10
COV POTØ171 PR RECONDITIONNEMENT	TUSIPACK	XCOVPOT1500C
COUV BC850 FK EN PET	LUXIFOOD	COVBC850C
COUVERCLE BC1200 FK EN RPET	LUXIFOOD	COVBC1200C
COUVERCLE PART DESSERT TRIANGLE	TAKIPACK	XCOVCARPP150P
COUVERCLE ASSIETTE SALADE 900 CC	TAKIPACK	XCOVACR900
KIT PART ECLAIR HAUTEUR 55 MM	TAKIPACK	CARECL161PNH55
KIT PART DESSERT ECLAIR HAUTEUR 45 MM	TAKIPACK	CARECL161PNH45
COUVERCLE PART DESSERT ECLAIR	TAKIPACK	CVCARCL16PH45
COUVERCLE FR900 EN PET	FRESHIPACK	XCOVFR900
COVERCLE RPET POUR RAVIER RECONDITIONNEMENT	FRESHIPACK	XCOVFR850
COUVERCLE PART DESSERT RONDE POUR RECONDITIONNEMENT	TAKIPACK	COVCARO160C
COUVERCLE PART DESSERT TRIANGLE POUR RECONDITIONNEMENT	TAKIPACK	COVCARPP150P
COUVERCLES RAVIERS CARRES 420CC PET CRISTAL ANTI BUEE	QUADRIPACK	XCVRAV420P
COUVERCLE RAVIERS CARRES 600CC PET CRISTAL ANTI BUEE	QUADRIPACK	XCVRAV600P
COUVERCLE BC900 FK EN RPET	FOOD K	COVBC900C
COUVERCLES RAVIERS CARRES 90CC PET CRISTAL ANTI BUEE	QUADRIPACK	XCVRAV090P
COUVERCLES RAVIERS CARRES 170CC PET CRISTAL ANTI BUEE	QUADRIPACK	XCVRAV170P
COUVERCLES RAVIERS CARRES 180CC PET CRISTAL ANTI BUEE	QUADRIPACK	XCVRAV180P
COUVERCLES RAVIERS CARRES 300CC PET CRISTAL ANTI BUEE	QUADRIPACK	XCVRAV300P
COUV BC850 FK EN PET ANTI BUEE	FOOD K	COVBC850ANGE
COUV BC1200 FK EN PET ANTIBUEE	FOOD K	COVBC1200ANGE



However, the guarantee may not extend:

Any subsequent changes in the composition of the product covered by this declaration, by addition of any substance of any nature;

To an implementation that may lead to denatured material;

Improper use of materials

To the verification of the reciprocal compatibility of the material and the conditioned foodstuffs, which is the exclusive responsibility of the user of the packaging which processes the packaged foodstuffs in the light of its industrial process and The composition of these foodstuffs, and in particular the non-modification of the organoleptic characteristics of the conditioned foodstuffs.

The use at industrial or commercial level of the products covered by this Declaration shall be subject to verification of their conformity with the standards in force and of their technical conformity with respect to the employment to which they are Intended.

This certificate is intended to be issued to customers and users who will request it.

This cancels any prior statement. It will be amended When Will intervene from Substantial changes in the declaration shall take effect from the date shown below for a maximum period of three years. It manufacture of the product, able to change certain essential conditions required by compliance, or where the regulatory references will be modified.

Made in Beausemblant, The 7/9/2021

Abdellaoui Djamel
Quality Manager



P. S: Detail of the elements on which this declaration is based:

- | | |
|--|-----|
| . Certification (s) of suppliers of raw materials:
(component of the material subject to the attestation) | Yes |
| . Analysis of heavy Metals: | Yes |
| . Global Migration Analysis: | Yes |
| . Specific migration analysis (substances subject to limitation): | Yes |
| . Presence of recycled materials according to Regulation 282/2008, | Yes |
| . Presence of active or intelligent materials according to Regulation 450/2009 | No |
| . Other: | |



26240 BEAUSEMBLANT

Certificate of Conformity

Page 6/6

